900305928 10/31/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM321893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMERICAN CAPITAL, LTD.		10/29/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BENSUSSEN DEUTSCH & ASSOCIATES, LLC	
Street Address:	15525 Woodinville-Redmond Road NE	
City:	Woodinville	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98072	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4415258	BILLETS
Registration Number:	4432938	SILICONEHOLLOWPOINTS
Registration Number:	4177266	BASSENHANCINGCHAMBER
Registration Number:	4411371	MUNITIO
Registration Number:	3871485	
Serial Number:	85308921	TEC9MM
Serial Number:	85437005	0
Serial Number:	85436918	MUNITIO
Registration Number:	4392897	[M]
Registration Number:	4366148	BASS ENHANCING CHAMBER
Registration Number:	4434662	SILICONE HOLLOW POINTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2066826031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-4900
Email: JeffG@SeedIP.com
Correspondent Name: Kevin S. Costanza
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104 TRADEMARK

900305928 REEL: 005392 FRAME: 0148

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	131104.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin S. Costanza
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin S. Costanza/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2014
Total Attachments: 2	•

source=Release_of_Security_Interest_Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release_of_Security_Interest_Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005392 FRAME: 0149

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office (Trademarks)

The undersigned, AMERICAN CAPITAL, LTD., as Agent for the Lenders ("Grantec") hereby releases and terminates its security interest and lien in those trademarks of BENSUSSEN DEUTSCH & ASSOCIATES, LLC set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on September 3, 2014. The PTO is hereby requested to record this document to give notice of Grantee's release and termination of such prior security interest and lien.

Very truly yours,

AMERICAN CAPITAL, LTD.

ame:	andrew Flesch	
itle:	Vice President	

STATE OF <u>Maryland</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Montgowerry</u>) ss.

On this 29 day of 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of 100 me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed this instrument, on oath stated that he/she was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the 100 me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed this instrument, on oath stated that he/she was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the 100 me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed this instrument, on oath stated that he/she was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the 100 me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed this instrument, and acknowledged it as the 100 me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed this instrument, on oath stated that he/she was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the 100 me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed this instrument, and acknowledged it as the 100 me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed this instrument, and acknowledged it as the 100 me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of

Mary and, residing at Botheson
My appointment expires 8 28 2018

23805-0011/LEGAL123916802.2

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005392 FRAME: 0150

Schedule 1

to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Country	Status	Appn/Reg No.	Mark	Class
United States	Registered	4415258	BILLETS	9
United States	Registered	4432938	SILICONEHOLLOWPOINTS	9
United States	Registered	4177266	BASEENHANCINGCHAMBER	9
United States	Registered	4411371	MUNITIO	9
United States	Registered	3871485		9
United States	Abandoned	85/308921	ТЕС9ММ	9
United States	Abandoned	85/437005	0	9, 25, 28
United States	Allowed	85/436918	MUNITIO	9, 25
United States	Registered	4392897	[M]	9
United States	Registered	4366148	BASS ENHANCING CHAMBER	9
United States	Registered	4434662	NOLLOW P®INTS	9

2

23805-0011/LEGAL123916802.2

RECORDED: 10/31/2014

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005392 FRAME: 0151